
CyberWATCH Partners 
 
John Baker 
Director 
Johns Hopkins University 
6740 Alexander Bell Drive Suite 207 
Columbia, MD 21046 
jb@jhu.edu
Phone:  410-312-2888 
 
Allan Berg 
Director  
Office of Homeland Security 
Towson University 
8000 York Road DECO 
Towson, MD 21252 
aberg@towson.edu
Phone:  410-704-6229 
Fax:  410-704-4908 
 
Don Goff 
Professor and Executive Director 
Security Studies Laboratory 
University of Maryland University College 
3501 University Blvd East  
Adelphi, MD 20783 
dgoff@umuc.edu
Phone:  240-582-2765 
Fax:  240-582-2711 
 
David A. Hall, Ph.D. 
Professor of Information Technology 
Montgomery College 
20200 Observation Drive, HT 417 
Germantown, MD 20876 
David.Hall@montgomerycollege.edu
Phone: 301-353-7827 
 
Shelly Heller 
Associate Dean for Acad. Affairs 
Professor of C.S. 
George Washington University 
2100 Foxhall Road, NW  
Washington, DC 20007 
sheller@GWU.edu
Phone:  202-242-6698 
Fax:  202-242-6669 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Fred Klappenberger, Ph.D. 
Chair 
Computer Information Systems 
Anne Arundel Community College 
101 College Parkway  
Arnold, MD 21012 
faklappenberger@aacc.edu
Phone:  410-777-2207 
Fax:  410-777-4207 
 
Rick Leon  
Manager, Children, Education and Family     
Programs 
Metropolitan Washington Council of 
Governments 
777 North Capitol St., NE, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20002 
rleon@mwcog.org
Phone: 202-962-3341 
Fax: 202-962-3204 
 
Michael Lyons 
Instructor 
George Mason University 
10900 University Blvd MS 4F5 
Manassas, VA 20110 
mlyons3@gmu.edu 
Phone:  703-993-8443 
Fax:  703-993-8450 
 
Cynthia Mason-Posey 
Professor and Project Manager 
Prince George's Community College 
301 Largo Road, L118 
Largo, MD 20774 
cmason-posey@pgcc.edu
Phone:  301-322-0759 
 
Keith Morneau 
Chair 
Network & Security Tech 
Capella University 
P.O. Box 247  
Bealton, VA 22712 
keith.morneau@capella.edu
Phone:  540-439-2630 
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Casey O'Brien 
Network Technology Program Coordinator 
Community College of Baltimore County 
7201 Rossville Blvd N335 
Baltimore, MD 21237 
cobrien@ccbcmd.edu
Phone:  410-780-6139 
Fax:  410-780-6485 
 
Davina Pruitt-Mentle 
Director 
Educational Technology Policy, Research 
and Outreach 
University of Maryland College Park 
2127 Tawes COE 
College Park, MD 20742 
dpruitt@umd.edu
Phone:  301-405-8202 
 
Sharon Schmickley 
Howard Community College 
10901 Little Patuxent Parkway  
Columbia, Maryland 21044 
sschmickley@howardcc.edu
 
D. J. Singh 
Instructor 
College of Southern Maryland 
873 Mitchell Road  
LaPlata, MD 20646 
dsingh@csmd.edu
Phone:  301-934-7566 
Fax:  301-934-7683 
 
Calvin Smith 
Director 
Human Services, Planning, and Public 
Safety 
Metropolitan Washington Council of 
Governments 
777 N. Capitol Street, NE 300 
Washington, DC 20002 
csmith@mwcog.org
Phone:  202-962-3326 
Fax:  202-962-3204 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Dennis Stewart 
Professor 
Northern Virginia Community College 
3001 N. Beauregard Street Bisdorf 362 
Alexandria, VA 22311 
dstewart@nvcc.edu
 
Vera Zdravkovich 
Director, CyberWATCH Center 
Prince George's Community College 
301 Largo Road CH108 
Largo, MD 20774 
vzdravkovich@pgcc.edu
Phone:  301-322-0452 
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